
 

 

 

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food 

 

 

 

The manufacturer:  

Roltex NV 

Industriezone Zuid III 

Watermolenstraat 12 

BE-9320 Erembodegem 

 

Declares that this tray belonging to the following categories: 

 

 

Description: Thermoplastic tray 

Raw material identification PP 

 

Here by we declare that the above mentioned finished products meet the requirements of the EC 

Regulations 1935/2004/EC  and 10/2011/EC, and are suitable for use in contact with all kind of 

foodstuff under the following conditions of use. 

 

 

 Application Specific conditions 

 Temperature (°C) Period food contact 

� Indirect food contact  70°C 2 h 

 

Certificates of raw material suppliers show compliance with this legislation. 

According these certificates following substances used that are subjected to SML or SML(T) 

values: 

- 

 

Test report G16783/BJ1  (23-08-2012), performed by an independent institute, for global and 

specific migration of the finished product show compliance with this legislation. 

 

Under the above conditions of use, the product complies with the legislation for global and specific 

migration (82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC) on all substances mentioned in annex I (monomers, starting 

substances, macromolecules obtained from microbial fermentation, additives and polymer 

production aids) of the regulation 10/2011/EC. 

 

As this is a general declaration for our complete range of trays, the surface to volume ratio cannot be 

specified.  

 



 

 

Test conditions: 

Global migration   

   

• 3% Acetic acid    2 hours / 70°C 

• 50% Ethanol    2 hours / 70°C 

• Olive oil    2 hours / 70°C 

 

 

 

Good Manufacturing Practices are implemented in all the production departments to ensure the 

hygienically quality of our products. 

 

 

As the above-mentioned Regulations develop continuously, our declarations will be adapted 

accordingly. 

 

This declaration replaces all previous ones relating to this subject and is valid for 5 years unless 

modified before. 

 

 

 

Date: augustus 2, 2017 

 


